
G.N. 4689

Contract Awarded in June 2023

Notice

Highways Department

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to Government Notice No. 4552 in Gazette No. 30/2023 published on 28  July 
2023, it is hereby notified that the contract information for Tender Reference HY/2023/07 of the 
Highways Department should be superseded by the following:—
Tender 
Reference

Tendering 
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Item/ 
Quantity

Amount/Contract 
Award Date

HY/2023/07
(G.N. 1092)

Selective Pedestrian Walkway System 
between Hing Shing Road and 
Tai Wo Hau Road and Provision 
of Covers on Walkways near 
Hong Kong Eye Hospital, Tuen 
Mun Hospital and Tang Shiu 
Kin Hospital

WYC Joint Venture, 
Rooms 2421–2425, 24/F., 
Sun Hung Kei Centre, 
30 Harbour Road,  
Wanchai,  
Hong Kong.

— HK$118,888,888.00 
(Tendered total of  
the Prices) 
HK$181,162,173.50 
(Forecast total of  
the Prices) 
19 June 2023

4 August 2023


	G.N. 4689

